The scoring is done on adding all questions individually on 
each sub scale.

From a review of literature, a table of specifications was 
developed for a 30-item Teacher Burnout Scale. Three 
dimensions were identified and 85 items were prepared for 
pilot testing. Two-hundred fifty-seven (n = 257) elementary 
and secondary school teachers from four public and three 
private schools in the Metro Manila area responded to the 85-
item Likert-type questionnaire. Reliability was estimated 
using Cronbach's Coefficient Alpha. Factor Analysis was 
applied to validate the three components.